
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

No. 

22 

59 

09 

2 

3 

24 

4 

75 

41 

10 

57 

141 

96 

15 

07 

25 

90 

110 

13 

902 

68 

151 

40 

540 

19 

8 

836 

Name 

Pierce Marshall/ Eric Foss 

Lawrence  Huang 

Justin Frick 

Travis Engen 

Bill Heifner 

Francesco  Melandri 

Matthew Butson 

Jose Cortes 

Matthew  Miller 

Matteo Ferrer-Aza 

Alejandro  Pimentel 

Brian Norman 

Ben Johnston 

Angus Russell/ Eric Filgueiras 

Jacek  Mucha 

Richard Carlino 

Brent Bernath 

Ryan  Harrold 

Drew Ewing/ Chris Ferraro 

Jack Gilsdorf 

Dan Ammann 

Werner Stark 

Dan Maloy 

Steve Denton/ Paul Denton 

Cliff Berry 

Jerry Peters 

Kenneth Greenberg 

Class 

DP1 

LMP2 

LMP3 

LMP1 

GT2A 

LMP3 

GT1A 

LMP3 

LMP2 

AAGT 

GT3B 

SCB 

GT3C 

LMP3 

MSR1 

LMP2 

SCB 

GT3B 

GT4 

GT3E 

GT4 

GT3F 

SCB 

GT4 

GT3E 

GT4 

GTS2 

Group 

Grp 6 

Grp 6 

Grp 6 

Grp 6 

Grp 9 

Grp 6 

Grp 9 

Grp 6 

Grp 6 

Grp 9 

Grp 9 

Grp 8 

Grp 10 

Grp 6 

Grp 11 

Grp 6 

Grp 8 

Grp 9 

Grp 10 

Grp 10 

Grp 10 

Grp 10 

Grp 8 

Grp 10 

Grp 10 

Grp 10 

Grp 10 

Best Tm 

1:17.258 

1:20.534 

1:21.426 

1:22.661 

1:22.995 

1:23.160 

1:23.735 

1:25.650 

1:25.742 

1:27.594 

1:27.738 

1:28.707 

1:29.650 

1:29.682 

1:30.307 

1:30.823 

1:32.683 

1:33.205 

1:33.615 

1:33.688 

1:33.844 

1:33.880 

1:35.222 

1:36.375 

1:38.504 

1:39.276 

1:39.719 

Car Info 

2016 Ligier Nissan DPi OR05 

2009 Oreca FLM09 

2007 Elan DP02 

2005 Audi R8 LMP 

2011 Cadillac CTS/VR 

2017 Ligier JS/P3 

2013 Ford Mustang TA1 

2016 Ligier JS/P3 

2014 Oreca FLM09 

1976 Porsche 935 K1 

2018 Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup 

2006 Dodge Charger 

2015 Porsche 991.1 Cup 

2016 Ligier JS P3 

2006 Mazda JMS016CP 

2011 Oreca FLM09 

2002 Ford Fusion 

2011 Porsche 997.2+ Cup 

2016 Porsche Cayman GT4/CS 

2005 Porsche 996.1 Cup 

2016 Porsche Cayman GT4/CS 

2001 BMW E46/330i 

2006 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

2016 Porsche Cayman GT4/CS 

2008 Porsche 997.1 Cup 

2016 Porsche Cayman GT4 Clubsport 

1996 Porsche 911/993 RSR 

Hometown 

Dallas, TX 

Ponte Vedra Beach, FL 

Lewisberry, PA 

Weston, CT 

Columbus, OH 

Delray Beach, FL 

Snohomish, WA 

Ponte Vedra, FL 

Sarasota FL 

Jupiter, FL 

Miami, FL 

Loganville, GA 

Alpharetta, GA 

Ormond Beach, FL 

Ocean Ridge, FL 

Harrisburg, PA 

Atlanta, GA 

Boca Raton, FL 

Mt Pleasant, SC 

Gainesville, GA 

Wellington, FL 

Huntsville, AL 

Saint Marys, GA  

Santa Rosa Beach, FL 

Fort Lauderdale, FL 

Atlanta, GA 

Hollywood, FL 

Color 

Black/green 

Orange/Purple 

White 

Silver/Red 

Silver 

Blk/red 

White 

black 

Raw Carbon 

Red 

white/blue 

Red 

White/Multi 

Teal/black 

Orange/Black 

Orange/Silver 

Sil/Blue/red 

Grey 

White 

White/Black 

Unknown 

White/Blue 

white/Blue 

Black/red 

White 

Yellow/Red 

White 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 12/25/2022 8:46:17 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Historics Sportscar Racing 

2022 Fall Historics 

Groups 6/8/9/10/11 

Groups 6/8/9/10/11 Qualifying 1 

Qualifying started at 10:00:35 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

10/14/2022 10:00 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

No. 

22 

25 

59 

2 

41 

4 

09 

07 

24 

75 

10 

96 

57 

15 

110 

141 

90 

902 

836 

13 

40 

68 

540 

19 

111 

101 

8 

3 

Name 

Pierce Marshall/ Eric Foss 

Richard Carlino 

Lawrence  Huang 

Travis Engen 

Matthew  Miller 

Matthew Butson 

Justin Frick 

Jacek  Mucha 

Francesco  Melandri 

Jose Cortes 

Matteo Ferrer-Aza 

Ben Johnston 

Alejandro  Pimentel 

Angus Russell/ Eric Filgueiras 

Ryan  Harrold 

Brian Norman 

Brent Bernath 

Jack Gilsdorf 

Kenneth Greenberg 

Drew Ewing/ Chris Ferraro 

Dan Maloy 

Dan Ammann 

Steve Denton/ Paul Denton 

Cliff Berry 

Bob  Hahnemann 

John Harrold 

Jerry Peters 

Bill Heifner 

Class 

DP1 

LMP2 

LMP2 

LMP1 

LMP2 

GT1A 

LMP3 

MSR1 

LMP3 

LMP3 

AAGT 

GT3C 

GT3B 

LMP3 

GT3B 

SCB 

SCB 

GT3E 

GTS2 

GT4 

SCB 

GT4 

GT4 

GT3E 

GT3E 

GT3E 

GT4 

GT2A 

Group 

Grp 6 

Grp 6 

Grp 6 

Grp 6 

Grp 6 

Grp 9 

Grp 6 

Grp 11 

Grp 6 

Grp 6 

Grp 9 

Grp 10 

Grp 9 

Grp 6 

Grp 9 

Grp 8 

Grp 8 

Grp 10 

Grp 10 

Grp 10 

Grp 8 

Grp 10 

Grp 10 

Grp 10 

Grp 10 

Grp 10 

Grp 10 

Grp 9 

Best Tm 

1:17.387 

1:18.492 

1:19.590 

1:19.595 

1:23.271 

1:23.775 

1:24.011 

1:24.568 

1:24.593 

1:25.560 

1:28.232 

1:28.652 

1:28.815 

1:29.061 

1:30.577 

1:30.761 

1:33.940 

1:33.963 

1:34.468 

1:35.137 

1:35.172 

1:35.291 

1:35.885 

1:37.890 

1:38.246 

1:46.145 

1:46.154 

Car Info 

2016 Ligier Nissan DPi OR05 

2011 Oreca FLM09 

2009 Oreca FLM09 

2005 Audi R8 LMP 

2014 Oreca FLM09 

2013 Ford Mustang TA1 

2007 Elan DP02 

2006 Mazda JMS016CP 

2017 Ligier JS/P3 

2016 Ligier JS/P3 

1976 Porsche 935 K1 

2015 Porsche 991.1 Cup 

2018 Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup 

2016 Ligier JS P3 

2011 Porsche 997.2+ Cup 

2006 Dodge Charger 

2002 Ford Fusion 

2005 Porsche 996.1 Cup 

1996 Porsche 911/993 RSR 

2016 Porsche Cayman GT4/CS 

2006 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

2016 Porsche Cayman GT4/CS 

2016 Porsche Cayman GT4/CS 

2008 Porsche 997.1 Cup 

2009 Porsche 997 GT3 Cup 

2009 Porsche 997.1 Cup 

2016 Porsche Cayman GT4 Clubsport 

2011 Cadillac CTS/VR 

Hometown 

Dallas, TX 

Harrisburg, PA 

Ponte Vedra Beach, FL 

Weston, CT 

Sarasota FL 

Snohomish, WA 

Lewisberry, PA 

Ocean Ridge, FL 

Delray Beach, FL 

Ponte Vedra, FL 

Jupiter, FL 

Alpharetta, GA 

Miami, FL 

Ormond Beach, FL 

Boca Raton, FL 

Loganville, GA 

Atlanta, GA 

Gainesville, GA 

Hollywood, FL 

Mt Pleasant, SC 

Saint Marys, GA  

Wellington, FL 

Santa Rosa Beach, FL 

Fort Lauderdale, FL 

Ponte Vedra Beach, FL 

Boca Raton, FL 

Atlanta, GA 

Columbus, OH 

Color 

Black/green 

Orange/Silver 

Orange/Purple 

Silver/Red 

Raw Carbon 

White 

White 

Orange/Black 

Blk/red 

black 

Red 

White/Multi 

white/blue 

Teal/black 

Grey 

Red 

Sil/Blue/red 

White/Black 

White 

White 

white/Blue 

Unknown 

Black/red 

White 

white 

white 

Yellow/Red 

Silver 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 12/25/2022 8:46:45 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Historics Sportscar Racing 

2022 Fall Historics 

Groups 6/8/9/10/11 

Groups 6/8/9/10/11 Qualifying 2 

Qualifying started at 13:59:44 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

10/14/2022 14:00 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

No. 

4 

10 

141 

57 

96 

110 

13 

540 

3 

40 

836 

19 

90 

111 

901 

Name 

Matthew Butson 

Matteo Ferrer-Aza 

Brian Norman 

Alejandro  Pimentel 

Ben Johnston 

Ryan  Harrold 

Drew Ewing/ Chris Ferraro 

Steve Denton/ Paul Denton 

Bill Heifner 

Dan Maloy 

Kenneth Greenberg 

Cliff Berry 

Brent Bernath 

Bob  Hahnemann 

Jack Gilsdorf 

Class 

GT1A 

AAGT 

SCB 

GT3B 

GT3C 

GT3B 

GT4 

GT4 

GT2A 

SCB 

GTS2 

GT3E 

SCB 

GT3E 

GT3E 

Group 

Grp 9 

Grp 9 

Grp 8 

Grp 9 

Grp 10 

Grp 9 

Grp 10 

Grp 10 

Grp 9 

Grp 8 

Grp 10 

Grp 10 

Grp 8 

Grp 10 

Grp 10 

Best Tm 

1:23.123 

1:27.268 

1:28.633 

1:29.408 

1:29.521 

1:29.558 

1:30.599 

1:35.246 

1:35.963 

1:36.306 

1:36.548 

1:38.066 

1:38.085 

1:38.315 

1:38.910 

Car Info 

2013 Ford Mustang TA1 

1976 Porsche 935 K1 

2006 Dodge Charger 

2018 Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup 

2015 Porsche 991.1 Cup 

2011 Porsche 997.2+ Cup 

2016 Porsche Cayman GT4/CS 

2016 Porsche Cayman GT4/CS 

2011 Cadillac CTS/VR 

2006 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

1996 Porsche 911/993 RSR 

2008 Porsche 997.1 Cup 

2002 Ford Fusion 

2009 Porsche 997 GT3 Cup 

Porsche 996.1 Cup 

Hometown 

Snohomish, WA 

Jupiter, FL 

Loganville, GA 

Miami, FL 

Alpharetta, GA 

Boca Raton, FL 

Mt Pleasant, SC 

Santa Rosa Beach, FL 

Columbus, OH 

Saint Marys, GA  

Hollywood, FL 

Fort Lauderdale, FL 

Atlanta, GA 

Ponte Vedra Beach, FL 

Color 

White 

Red 

Red 

white/blue 

White/Multi 

Grey 

White 

Black/red 

Silver 

white/Blue 

White 

White 

Sil/Blue/red 

white 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 12/25/2022 8:47:02 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Historics Sportscar Racing 

2022 Fall Historics 

Groups 6/8/9/10/11 

Groups 8/9/10 Qualifying 3 

Qualifying started at 9:56:59 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

10/15/2022 10:00 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

No. 

3 

10 

57 

141 

96 

13 

902 

836 

40 

540 

111 

151 

4 

Name 

Bill Heifner 

Matteo Ferrer-Aza 

Alejandro  Pimentel 

Brian Norman 

Ben Johnston 

Drew Ewing/ Chris Ferraro 

Jack Gilsdorf 

Kenneth Greenberg 

Dan Maloy 

Steve Denton/ Paul Denton 

Bob  Hahnemann 

Werner Stark 

Matthew Butson 

Class 

GT2A 

AAGT 

GT3B 

SCB 

GT3C 

GT4 

GT3E 

GTS2 

SCB 

GT4 

GT3E 

GT3F 

GT1A 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

1 

1 

Group 

Grp 9 

Grp 9 

Grp 9 

Grp 8 

Grp 10 

Grp 10 

Grp 10 

Grp 10 

Grp 8 

Grp 10 

Grp 10 

Grp 10 

Grp 9 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

7 

7 

3 

2 

Best Tm 

1:23.066 

1:26.722 

1:28.797 

1:29.403 

1:29.817 

1:32.798 

1:33.569 

1:33.600 

1:34.920 

1:34.917 

1:37.370 

1:39.838 

1:27.793 

Car Info 

2011 Cadillac CTS/VR 

1976 Porsche 935 K1 

2018 Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup 

2006 Dodge Charger 

2015 Porsche 991.1 Cup 

2016 Porsche Cayman GT4/CS 

2005 Porsche 996.1 Cup 

1996 Porsche 911/993 RSR 

2006 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

2016 Porsche Cayman GT4/CS 

2009 Porsche 997 GT3 Cup 

2001 BMW E46/330i 

2013 Ford Mustang TA1 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 12/25/2022 8:53:07 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Historics Sportscar Racing 

Margin of Victory 

30.540 

Avg. Speed 

109.100 

Best Lap Tm 

1:23.066 

Best Speed 

110.081 

Best Lap by 

3 - Bill Heifner 

2022 Fall Historics 

Groups 6/8/9/10/11 

Groups 8/9/10 WeatherTech Sprint Race 1 

Race (8 Laps) started at 13:21:00 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

10/15/2022 13:30 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

No. 

22 

2 

4 

07 

10 

57 

75 

96 

141 

902 

13 

40 

836 

68 

111 

540 

90 

24 

Name 

Pierce Marshall/ Eric Foss 

Travis Engen 

Matthew Butson 

Jacek  Mucha 

Matteo Ferrer-Aza 

Alejandro  Pimentel 

Jose Cortes 

Ben Johnston 

Brian Norman 

Jack Gilsdorf 

Drew Ewing/ Chris Ferraro 

Dan Maloy 

Kenneth Greenberg 

Dan Ammann 

Bob  Hahnemann 

Steve Denton/ Paul Denton 

Brent Bernath 

Francesco  Melandri 

Class 

DP1 

LMP1 

GT1A 

MSR1 

AAGT 

GT3B 

LMP3 

GT3C 

SCB 

GT3E 

GT4 

SCB 

GTS2 

GT4 

GT3E 

GT4 

SCB 

LMP3 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

2 

3 

3 

2 

Group 

Grp 6 

Grp 6 

Grp 9 

Grp 11 

Grp 9 

Grp 9 

Grp 6 

Grp 10 

Grp 8 

Grp 10 

Grp 10 

Grp 8 

Grp 10 

Grp 10 

Grp 10 

Grp 10 

Grp 8 

Grp 6 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

4 

Best Tm 

1:16.286 

1:20.246 

1:22.494 

1:26.070 

1:26.383 

1:29.238 

1:29.137 

1:29.677 

1:30.615 

1:32.106 

1:33.685 

1:33.997 

1:33.652 

1:37.291 

1:33.900 

1:34.939 

Car Info 

2016 Ligier Nissan DPi OR05 

2005 Audi R8 LMP 

2013 Ford Mustang TA1 

2006 Mazda JMS016CP 

1976 Porsche 935 K1 

2018 Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup 

2016 Ligier JS/P3 

2015 Porsche 991.1 Cup 

2006 Dodge Charger 

2005 Porsche 996.1 Cup 

2016 Porsche Cayman GT4/CS 

2006 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

1996 Porsche 911/993 RSR 

2016 Porsche Cayman GT4/CS 

2009 Porsche 997 GT3 Cup 

2016 Porsche Cayman GT4/CS 

2002 Ford Fusion 

2017 Ligier JS/P3 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 12/25/2022 8:55:36 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Historics Sportscar Racing 

Margin of Victory 

35.007 

Avg. Speed 

107.273 

Best Lap Tm 

1:16.286 

Best Speed 

119.865 

Best Lap by 

22 - Pierce Marshall/ Eric Foss 

2022 Fall Historics 

Groups 6/8/9/10/11 

Groups 6/8/9/10/11 WeatherTech Sprint Race 2 

Race (10 Laps) started at 9:31:54 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

10/16/2022 09:25 


